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Meyers, Robed COE

From: Meyers, Robert COE

Sent: Friday, June 22, 2007 4:13 PM

To: Morizot-Leite, Luiz MDFR

Subject: RE: Outside Employment Forms - Question!

Section 2-11.1k of the county’s Conflict of Interest and Code of Ethics Ordinance covers outside employment
and it only mentions full-time employees. Therefore, it is my opinion that part-time employees are not required to
fill out the form. However, they would be prohibited from taking other employment that conflicts with their County
employment.

Robert Meyers, Executive Director
Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust
305 350-0613

From: Morizot-Leite, Luiz MDFR
Sent: Friday, June 22, 2007 9:41 AM
To: Meyers, Robert COE; Walker, Ardyth COE
Cc: Suarez, Eida MDFR; Gonzalez, Martha Elections; Maler, Bob MDFR
Subject: Outside Employment Forms - Question!

Dear Mr. Myers,

I have contacted the COE department and I was referred to you. We are trying to find out if PT employees are
required to fill out the Outside Employment Form. I have PT employees working from 10 to 40 hrs a week
regularly. The Memo that we received stated that only FT employees are required to fill out the form but we were
told last year to pass the forms among the PT employees as well. Could you please inform?

Thanks for your help and have a great day!

Luiz [iv! orizot ‘Dunga’ uJvLS. ‘EOWT- P
Ocean RescueActinq Captain
It/jam i-i ade Fire RescueIepartntent
Han/over Beach.
OIiice: 786 336-6991
Cellular: 954j 232-4468
[-Mail: morizotmiamidade.gov
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